GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2238
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2023

SHARING OF DATA WITH JUSTICE G. ROHINI COMMISSION
2238. SHRI A.K.P. CHINRAJ:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government shared caste data from Socio-Economic Caste Census, 2011 to the Justice G. Rohini led commission for the sub-categorisation of Other Backward Classes (OBCs);
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. No such request has been received from Justice G. Rohini led Commission.
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